

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

1280 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

### RESOLUTION

concerning

Gift for Central Connecticut State College

September 7, 1973

WHEREAS, The Holland Machine Company, Inc. of East
Hartford, Connecticut has donated to the
Department of Industrial Education at Central
Connecticut State College equipment valued at
\$700,

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees accepts this generous gift and requests the Executive Secretary to convey its appreciation to The Holland Machine Company, Inc.

\* \* \*



See done

### CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE New Britain, Connecticut

Office of the President

August 29, 1973

TO:

Dr. John Robinson, Chairman

Planning Committee

Board of Trustees for the State Colleges

FROM:

F. Don James, President

I am pleased to report that Central Connecticut State College has received as a gift the following items for use in our Department of Industrial Education:

One - Milwaukee "2 Special Plain Miller Serial # 3/1530 value \$200.00

One - Invicta 6 M Shaper Serial # 84

value \$500.00

This equipment is a gift from The Holland Machine Company, Inc., of 40 Cherry Street, East Hartford, Connecticut.

fdj:lp

F. Don James PRESIDENT

cc: Dr. James Frost



# CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE New Britain, Connecticut

Office of the President

September 14, 1973

Mr. Adolph A. Endrelunas, President The Holland Machine Company 40 Cherry Street East Hartford, Connecticut

Dear Mr. Endrelunas:

It is my pleasure to transmit to you the Resolution of Appreciation from the Board of Trustees for State Colleges for the gift your company made to Central. The Trustees appreciate very much your generosity and approve with pleasure this Resolution to you and your company.

May I again express my own appreciation for your generosity to the College and for the gift of the items of equipment that will certainly be of help in the instructional program in our Department of Industrial Education.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

F. Don James PRESIDENT

fdj/ic

cc: Mrs. Bernice Niejadlik, Chairman, Board of Trustees
Dr. James A. Frost, Executive Secretary, Board of Trustees
Mr. Joseph Mack, Industrial Education



## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

1280 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

### RESOLUTION

concerning

Gift for Central Connecticut State College

September 7, 1973

WHEREAS, The Holland Machine Company, Inc. of East
Hartford, Connecticut has donated to the
Department of Industrial Education at Central
Connecticut State College equipment valued at
\$700,

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees accepts this generous gift and requests the Executive Secretary to convey its appreciation to The Holland Machine Company, Inc.

\*

٠ فرد